

# REQUEST AUTHORIZATION FOR MAYOR AND FINANCE OFFICER TO SIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT OR AMENDMENT

## Date:

Project Name & Number: Red Rock Water Storage Reservoir, Project Number W02 - 1184

CIP #: 50284

**Project Description:** The City proposes construction of a 3.3 MG water storage reservoir in the Red Rocks Estates area. The reservoir will provide storage for a pressure zone similar to that of the HWY 16 elevated tank and pressure zone.

**Consultant:** "FourFront/enVision" and HDR Engineering, Inc.

**Original Contract Amount:** \$275,100

**Original Completion Date:** 10/6/03 design

**Amendment Number:** Two

**Amendment Description:** The Project construction duration is approximately two months longer than originally anticipated, additional work items were needed to address building permit and 11-6-19 review issues, and additional work was needed to address Pennington Co. landowner issues.

**Current Contract Amount:** \$367,323.00

**Current Completion Date:** 11/10/06 design

**Change Requested:** \$31,470.00

**New Contract Amount:** \$398,793.00

**New Completion Date:** 11/02/07 construction

### Funding Source This Request:

Amount	Dept.	Line Item	Comments
\$31,470.00	934	4223	Water Enterprise
\$31,470.00	Total		

### Agreement Review & Approvals

Project Manager \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Division Manager \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Department Director \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

City Attorney \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

#### ROUTING INSTRUCTIONS

Route **two** originals of the **Agreement** for review and signatures.  
 Finance Office - Retain one original  
 Project Manager - Retain second original for delivery to Consultant  
 cc: Public Works  
 Engineering  
 Project Manager

#### FINANCE OFFICE USE ONLY

(Note to Finance: Please write date of Agreement in appropriate space in the Agreement document)

	Date	Initials	Approved	
Appropriation			Y	N
Cash Flow			Y	N

## AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT

Red Rock Storage Reservoir – Project No. W03-1184

Subject of Amendment:  
Extension of Construction Services and Owner Requested Additional Services

## 1. Background Data:

- a. Effective Date of OWNER-ENGINEER Agreement: April 21, 2003
- b. OWNER: City of Rapid City, South Dakota, 300 Sixth Street, Rapid City, SD 57701
- c. ENGINEER: enVision Design, Inc., 706 West Boulevard, Rapid City, SD 57701
- d. Project: Red Rock Storage Reservoir – Project No. W03-1184

## 2. Nature of Amendment

Change ENGINEER, in name only, from enVision Design, Inc. to **FourFront Design, Inc.**,  
517 Seventh Street, Rapid City, SD 57701

Additional Services to be performed by ENGINEER

Modifications to Completion Time for rendering Services

## 3. Description of Modifications

Attachment 1, "Modifications"

OWNER and ENGINEER hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in effect. The Effective Date of this Amendment is \_\_\_\_\_.

CITY OF RAPID CITY:  
ACCEPTED:

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: Mayor

Date Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

ATTEST:

By: \_\_\_\_\_

Title: Finance Officer

Date Signed: \_\_\_\_\_

ENGINEER:

By: 

Title: President

Date Signed: 10/1/2007

REVIEW BY:

By: 

Title: Project Manager

Date Signed: 9-27-07

This is **Attachment 1**, consisting of 1 page, to Amendment  
No. Two, dated \_\_\_\_\_.

Initial:

OWNER \_\_\_\_\_  
ENGINEER \_\_\_\_\_

### Modifications

A1. The Scope of Services currently authorized to be performed by ENGINEER in accordance with the Agreement and previous amendments, if any, is modified as follows:

1. To complete Out of Scope Work as follows:
  - a. Extension of Construction Services to the Contract Completion Date
  - b. Additional Progress Meetings
  - c. Dathe Property Grading Plan Revision
  - d. Building Permit / 11-6-19 Review Submittal and Approval

A2. For the Additional Services or the modifications to services set forth above, OWNER shall pay ENGINEER the following modified compensation:

<b>Original Contract:</b>	<b>\$275,100 (Two Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand, One Hundred Dollars)</b>
<b>Revised Contract:</b>	<b>\$367,323 (Three Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand, Three Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars)</b>
<b>Revised Contract: (This Addendum #2)</b>	<b>\$398,793 (Three Hundred Ninety-Eight Thousand, Seven Hundred Ninety-Three Dollars)</b>
<b>Increase of:</b>	<b>\$31,470 (Thirty-One Thousand, Four Hundred Seventy Dollars)</b>

A3. The schedule for rendering services is modified as follows:

**Construction Contract Completion by November 2, 2007**

# EXHIBIT "A"



**RED ROCK WATER STORAGE RESERVOIR  
AMENDMENT NO. ONE  
PROJECT NO. W02-1184  
CIP # 50284**

